1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H4/16/13	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		SENATE BILL 1064
4			
5	By: Senator S. Flowers		
6	By: Representative Linck		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING PARENTAL		
10	INVOLVEMENT PLANS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS; TO PROVIDE FOR		
11	A PARENT-FRIENDLY VERSION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT PARENTAL		
12	INVOLVEMENT PLANS TO PARENTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13			
14			
15	Subtitle		
16	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING		
17	PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT PLANS; AND TO		
18	PROVIDE FOR A PARENT-FRIENDLY VERSION OF		
19	PARENT	TAL INVOLVEMENT PLANS TO PARENTS	S.
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-15-1704(a), concerning parental		
25	involvement plans, is amended to read as follows:		
26	(a) Annually by $\mathit{October}\ \mathit{I}$ , every school district shall review and		
27	update the school district's parental involvement plan and:		
28	(l) File a	a copy of the plan with the Depa	artment of Education;
29	<del>and</del>		
30	(2) Place	a copy of the plan on the school	ol district's website <u>;</u>
31	<u>and</u>		
32	(3)(A) Place a parent-friendly summary of the plan as a		
33	supplement to the student handbook.		
34	<u>(B)</u>	The parent shall sign a form ac	knowledging receipt of
35	the summary and return	the signed form to the school w	where the student is
36	enrolled.		

/s/S. Flowers